Mumbai Bench, vide its Orders dated August 25, 2025 and September 10, 2025.  

In furtherance to the above letter, we would like to inform you that TMLCV has intimated to the 
Company today, i.e., October 15, 2025 about the following: 

i. Allotment of 3,68,23,31,373 (Three Hundred Sixty-Eight crore Twenty-Three Lakhs  
Thirty-One Thousand Three Hundred and Seventy-Three Only) fully paid-equity shares of face 
value of ₹2/- each to the equity shareholders of the Company in the ratio of 1:1 pursuant to 
the Scheme;  

ii. Cancellation and reduction of the entire pre-Scheme paid-up share capital of TMLCV 
comprising 5,00,000 (Five Lakh) fully paid-up equity shares of ₹2/- each, which were entirely